PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - ADDENDUM NO. 1

This Addendum to the Agreement, made and entered into this 22nd day of August, 2019, by and between the Perris Union High School District of Riverside County, California, (hereinafter referred to as "District") and Reach Out (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

WHEREAS the District and Contractor entered into an Agreement dated June 19, 2019 for the purpose of providing a comprehensive career awareness program to prepare high school students for the professional workplace through training, hands-on practice and career-oriented internships.

WHEREAS the parties desire to add Addendum No. 1 to add language to # 3 Scope Of Work. Language for bullet point number 2 will read, "Develop placement sites between all industry sectors and School District."

WHEREAS Contractor acknowledges it will assist with developing placement sites between various entities and School District.

OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE AGREEMENT: The parties agree that all terms, conditions, and obligations of the agreement remain in effect throughout the agreement except for those provisions of the agreement that are directly contradicted by this Extension, in which event the terms of this extension shall control over the agreement.

SEVERABILITY: If any part or parts of this extension shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of the extension shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date written above:

Reach Out

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Contractor's Signature	Date

Address

City State Zip

Phone

Email Address

Perris Union High School District

By

Title

Fax

Authorized District Signature Date